
CORRIGENDA

Corrigendum to Council Recommendation (EU) 2022/108 of 25 January 2022 amending 
Recommendation (EU) 2020/1632 as regards a coordinated approach to facilitate safe travel during 

the COVID-19 pandemic in the Schengen area 

(Official Journal of the European Union L 18 of 27 January 2022) 

1. On pages 124 and 125, recitals 6 and 7:

for: ‘(6) In order to take account of developments in the evolution of the COVID-19 pandemic since 
the adoption of Recommendation (EU) 2020/1475, the Council has, on the basis of a 
proposal by the Commission, replaced that Recommendation with Recommendation (EU) 
2022/108.

(7) In order to ensure that the common criteria, thresholds and framework of measures applied by 
Member States to facilitate safe travel within the area without controls at internal borders 
during the COVID-19 pandemic remain up-to-date and fully aligned with the common 
approach intended to facilitate the freedom of movement as laid down in Recommendation 
(EU) 2022/108, the reference in Council Recommendation (EU) 2020/1632 to 
Recommendation (EU) 2020/1475 should be replaced by a reference to Recommendation (EU) 
2022/108.’,

read: ‘(6) In order to take account of developments in the evolution of the COVID-19 pandemic since 
the adoption of Recommendation (EU) 2020/1475, the Council has, on the basis of a 
proposal by the Commission, replaced that Recommendation with Recommendation (EU) 
2022/107.

(7) In order to ensure that the common criteria, thresholds and framework of measures applied by 
Member States to facilitate safe travel within the area without controls at internal borders 
during the COVID-19 pandemic remain up-to-date and fully aligned with the common 
approach intended to facilitate the freedom of movement as laid down in Recommendation 
(EU) 2022/107, the reference in Council Recommendation (EU) 2020/1632 to 
Recommendation (EU) 2020/1475 should be replaced by a reference to Recommendation (EU) 
2022/107.’.

2. On page 126:

for: ‘In the sole recommendation, “Council Recommendation (EU) 2020/1475” is replaced by “Council 
Recommendation (EU) 2022/108”.’,

read: ‘In the sole recommendation, “Council Recommendation (EU) 2020/1475” is replaced by “Council 
Recommendation (EU) 2022/107”.’

EN Official Journal of the European Union L 29/44 10.2.2022  


	Corrigendum to Council Recommendation (EU) 2022/108 of 25 January 2022 amending Recommendation (EU) 2020/1632 as regards a coordinated approach to facilitate safe travel during the COVID-19 pandemic in the Schengen area (Official Journal of the European Union L 18 of 27 January 2022) 

